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❖ C O N T R I B U T O R S Amy Ackroyd, LMSW, is clinical manager at Sweet-
ser, in Saco, ME. She can be reached via e-mail at
amy@dbsinyc.com.

Frank Ainsworth, PhD, is lecturer at Edith Cowan
University, School of International, Cultural, and Com-
munity Studies, Joondalup Campus, Perth, Australia.
He can be reached via e-mail at frankainsworth@
hotmail.com.

Kara Allen-Eckard, MSW, is the family-centered meet-
ings project trainer at North Carolina State Univer-
sity, Raleigh. She can be reached via e-mail at krallene@
chass.ncsu.edu.

Julie C. Altman, PhD, is assistant professor at Adelphi
University School of Social Work, Garden City, New
York. She can be reached via e-mail at altman@
adelphi.edu.

Wendy F. Auslander, PhD, is professor at the George
Warren Brown School of Social Work, Washington Uni-
versity, St. Louis, MO. She can be reached via e-mail at
wauslander@wustl.edu.

Kathy Barbell, MSW, is associate vice president for
program operations at the Child Welfare League of
America, Washington, DC. She can be reached via e-mail
at kbarbell@cwla.org.

Melissa F. Becker is research associate at the University
of Washington School of Social Work, Seattle. She can
be reached via e-mail at socialwork@fullerbecker.com.

Marianne Berry, PhD, is professor at the University of
Kansas School of Social Welfare, Lawrence. She can be
reached via e-mail at andysmom@ku.edu.

Lloyd B. Bullard, M.Ed., is director of residential care
and behavior support specialist at the Child Welfare
League of America, Washington, DC. He can be reached
via e-mail at lbullard@cwla.org.

Tracey K. Burke, PhD, is assistant professor at the Uni-
versity of Alaska at Anchorage School of Social Work.
She can be reached via e-mail at tkburke@uaa.alaska.
edu.

Zeinab Chahine, MSW, is executive deputy commis-
sioner for child welfare programs at the Administration
for Children’s Services, New York. She can be reached
via e-mail at zchahine@acs.gov.
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Elena Cohen, MSW, is senior associate at Center for the
Study of Social Policy, Washington, DC. She can be
reached via e-mail at ecohen@cssp.org.

Antonia Cordero, DSW, is assistant professor at the
University of Connecticut School of Social Work, West
Hartford. She can be reached via e-mail at antonia.
cordero@uconn.edu.

Terry L. Cross, MSW, is executive director of the Na-
tional Indian Child Welfare Association, Portland, OR.
He can be reached via e-mail at tlcross@nicwa.org.

Amy C. D’Andrade, MSW, is doctoral student researcher
at the Child Welfare Research Center, University of Cal-
ifornia at Berkeley. She can be reached via e-mail at
amycd@berkeley.edu.

Diane DePanfilis, PhD, MSW, is associate professor at
the University of Maryland School of Social Work,
Baltimore. She can be reached via e-mail at ddepanfi@
ssw.umaryland.edu.

Martha M. Dore, PhD, is visiting professor at Adelphi
University School of Social Work, Garden City, NY. She
can be reached via e-mail at dore@adelphi.edu.

Ilze Earner, PhD, is assistant professor at the Hunter
College School of Social Work, New York. She can be
reached via e-mail at iearner@hunter.cuny.edu.

Diane E. Elze, PhD, is assistant professor at the George
Warren Brown School of Social Work, Washington
University, St. Louis, MO. She can be reached via e-mail
at delze@wustl.edu.

Irwin Epstein, PhD, is the Helen Rehr Professor of
Applied Social Work Research at the Hunter College
School of Social Work, New York. He can be reached via
e-mail at iepstein@hunter.cuny.edu.

Judy Fenster, PhD, is assistant professor at Adelphi
University School of Social Work, Garden City, NY. She
can be reached via e-mail at fenster@adelphi.edu.

Trudy Festinger, DSW, is professor at the New York
University School of Social Work, New York. She can be
reached via e-mail at trudy.festinger@nyu.edu.

Kathleen Fox, PhD, is director of research at the Na-
tional Indian Child Welfare Association, Portland, OR.
She can be reached via e-mail at kathleen@nicwa.org.

Mark W. Fraser, PhD, is John A. Tate Distinguished
Professor for Children in Need at the School of Social
Work, University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill. He
can be reached via e-mail at mfraser@email.unc.edu.

Madelyn Freundlich, MSW, JD, is director of policy at
Children’s Rights, Inc., New York. She can be reached
via e-mail at mfreundlich@childrensrights.org.

Beth Frizsell, LCSW, is at the Mississippi Department
of Human Services, Division of Family and Children’s
Services, Jackson, MS, Ciber contractor–PIP consultant.
She can be reached via e-mail at efrizsel@ciber.com.

Eileen D. Gambrill, PhD, is Hutto Patterson Professor
at the University of California at Berkeley School of
Social Welfare, Berkeley. She can be reached via e-mail
at gambrill@berkeley.edu.

Stephanie Gosteli, MSW, LCSW, is senior program
associate for field operations at Casey Family Services,
New Haven, CT. She can be reached via e-mail at sgosteli@
caseyfamilyservices.org.

Victor Groza, PhD, is professor at the Mandel School
of Applied Social Sciences, Case Western Reserve Uni-
versity, Cleveland, OH. He can be reached via e-mail at
victor.groza@case.edu.

Neil B. Guterman, PhD, is associate professor at Co-
lumbia University School of Social Work, New York. He
can be reached via e-mail at nbg2@columbia.edu.

Mark Hardin, JD, is director of the National Child
Welfare Resource Center on Legal and Judicial Issues,
American Bar Association Center on Children and the
Law, Washington, DC. He can be reached via e-mail at
markhardin@staff.abanet.org.

Catherine A. Hawkins, PhD, is professor at the School
of Social Work, Texas State University, San Marcos. She
can be reached via e-mail at ch11@txstate.edu.

Rebecca L. Hegar, PhD, is professor at the University of
Texas at Arlington, School of Social Work. She can be
reached via e-mail at rhegar@uta.edu.

Judith Cooper Heitzman, MSSW, LCSW, is doctoral
candidate at the Kent School of Social Work at the Uni-
versity of Louisville, KY. She can be reached via e-mail at
judy.heitzman@louisville.edu.

Selina Higgins, MSW, LCSW, is director of field opera-
tions and coordinator for the Family Team Conferences,
Child Evaluation Specialist, and Family Assessment
Programs, New York City Administration for Children’s
Services, New York. She can be reached via e-mail at
Selina.Higgins@Dfa.state.ny.us.

Leslie Doty Hollingsworth, PhD, is associate professor
at the University of Michigan School of Social Work,
Ann Arbor. She can be reached via e-mail at lholling@
umich.edu.
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Donna T. Hornsby, MSW, is director of the Office of
Children and Family Services at the Maryland Depart-
ment of Human Resources, Social Services Adminis-
tration, Baltimore. She can be reached via e-mail at
DHornsby@dhr.state.md.us.

Will Hornsby, MSW, is child welfare program specialist
at the Children’s Bureau, Administration for Children
and Families, U.S. Department of Health and Human
Services, Washington, DC. He can be reached via e-mail
at whornsby@acf.hhs.gov.

Lindsey Houlihan, MSSA, is project coordinator of
PARTners, Center for Interventions for Families and
Children at the Mandel School of Applied Social Sci-
ences, Case Western Reserve University, Cleveland, OH.
She can be reached via e-mail at lgm4@case.edu.

Katherine Johnson, MSW, is research associate at the
Child Welfare League of America, Washington, DC. She
can be reached via e-mail at kjohnson@cwla.org.

Diane W. Keller, PhD, is associate professor at the Mary-
wood University School of Social Work, Scranton, PA.
She can be reached via e-mail at keller@es.marywood.
edu.

Susan P. Kemp, PhD, is associate professor at the Univer-
sity of Washington School of Social Work, Seattle. She
can be reached via e-mail at spk@u.washington.edu.

Ann H. Loyek is graduate assistant at the Marywood
University School of Social Work, Scranton, PA. She can
be reached via e-mail at loyek@ac.marywood.edu.

Anthony N. Maluccio, DSW, is professor at Boston Col-
lege Graduate School of Social Work, Boston. He can be
reached via e-mail at maluccio@bc.edu.

Jan McCarthy, MSW, is director of child welfare policy
at the National Technical Assistance Center for Chil-
dren’s Mental Health at Georgetown University, Wash-
ington, DC. She can be reached via e-mail at jrm33@
georgetown.edu.

Emily Jean McFadden, MSW, is professor at the School
of Social Work, Grand Valley State University, Grand
Rapids, MI. She can be reached via e-mail at mcfaddej@
gvsu.edu.

Brenda G. McGowan, DSW, is Ruth Harris Ottman
Professor of Family and Child Welfare at Columbia
University School of Social Work, New York. She can
be reached via e-mail at bgm1@columbia.edu.

Curtis McMillen, PhD, is associate professor at the
George Warren Brown School of Social Work, Wash-

ington University, St. Louis, MO. He can be reached via
e-mail at cmcmille@wustl.edu.

Myrna L. McNitt, MSW, is child welfare consultant at
Holland, MI. She can be reached via e-mail at foster@
macatawa.org.

Ruth G. McRoy, PhD, is Ruby Lee Piester Centennial
Professor in Services to Children and Families at the
University of Texas at Austin School of Social Work. She
can be reached via e-mail at r.mcroy@mail.utexas.edu.

Jennifer L. Miller, MSW, is senior associate at Corner-
stone Consulting Group, Houston, TX. She can be
reached via e-mail at jmiller@cornerstone.to.

Jerry Milner, DSW, is senior child welfare specialist at
the Children’s Bureau, Administration for Children
and Families, U.S. Department of Health and Human
Services, Washington, DC. He can be reached via e-mail
at jmilner@acf.hhs.gov.

Linda Mitchell, MS, is senior child welfare specialist, the
Children’s Bureau, Administration for Children and
Families, U.S. Department of Health and Human Ser-
vices, Washington, DC. She can be reached via e-mail at
lmitchell@acf.hhs.gov.

Ann Morison, PhD, is director of standards at the Coun-
cil on Accreditation, New York. She can be reached via
e-mail at amorison@coa.org.

Robin Nixon is executive director of the National Fos-
ter Care Coalition, Washington, DC. She can be reached
via e-mail at robinnixon@msn.com.

Mary O’Brien is staff at the Institute for Child and
Family Policy at the Muskie School of Public Service and
the University of Southern Maine, Portland. She can be
reached via e-mail at mobrien2@bowdoin.edu.

Eileen Mayers Pasztor, DSW, is assistant professor at the
Department of Social Work, California State University,
Long Beach. She can be reached via e-mail at epasztor@
csulb.edu.

David Pate, Jr., PhD, is executive director at the Center
for Family Policy and Practice, Madison, WI. He can
be reached via e-mail at dpate@cffpp.org.

Barbara A. Pine, PhD, is professor at the University
of Connecticut School of Social Work,West Hartford. She
can be reached via e-mail at barbara.pine@uconn.edu.

Judy L. Postmus, PhD, is assistant professor at the Uni-
versity of Kansas School of Social Welfare, Lawrence. She
can be reached via e-mail at postmus@kansas.edu.
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Steven Priester, DSW, is staff at Institute for Child and
Family Policy at the Muskie School of Public Service
and the University of Southern Maine, Portland. He can
be reached via e-mail at spreister@usm.maine.edu.

Jennifer Renne, JD, is assistant director of the National
Child Welfare Resource Center on Legal and Judicial
Issues, American Bar Association Center on Children
and the Law, Washington, DC. She can be reached via
e-mail at rennej@staff.abanet.org.

Kris Sahonchik, JD, is director of the Institute for Child
and Family Policy at the Muskie School of Public Ser-
vice and the University of Southern Maine, Portland.
She can be reached via e-mail at Kriss@usm.maine.edu.

Susan Saltzburg, PhD, is assistant professor at the Col-
lege of Social Work at Ohio State University, Columbus.
She can be reached via e-mail at salzburg.1@osu.edu.

Maria Scannapieco, PhD, is professor at the University
of Texas at Arlington School of Social Work. She can be
reached via e-mail at mscannapieco@uta.edu.

Aron Shlonsky, PhD, is assistant professor at Columbia
University School of Social Work, New York. He can be
reached via e-mail at as2156@columbia.edu.

Robin Spath, PhD, is assistant professor at the Univer-
sity of Connecticut School of Social Work, West Hart-
ford. She can be reached via e-mail at robin.spath@
uconn.edu.

Karen M. Staller, PhD, JD, is assistant professor at the
University of Michigan School of Social Work, Ann
Arbor. She can be reached via e-mail at kstaller@umich.
edu.

Arlene Stiffman, PhD, is Barbara A. Bailey Professor of
Social Work at the George Warren Brown School of
Social Work, Washington University, St. Louis, MO. She
can be reached via e-mail at arstiff@wustl.edu.

Catherine A. Taylor, PhD, is post-doctoral research
scholar at Columbia University School of Social Work,
New York. She can be reached via e-mail at ct2125@
columbia.edu.

Mary A. Terzian, PhD, is a doctoral student at the School
of Social Work University of North Carolina, Chapel
Hill. She can be reached via e-mail at mterzian
@email.unc.edu.

Mark F. Testa, PhD, is associate professor at the Univer-
sity of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign School of Social
Work, Urbana. He can be reached via e-mail at mtesta@
uiuc.edu.

Elaine M. Walsh, PhD, is associate professor in the
Department of Urban Affairs and Planning at Hunter
College, New York. She can be reached via e-mail at
ewalsh@hunter.cuny.edu.

Cynthia J. Weaver, D. Min., MSW, is assistant professor
at the Marywood University School of Social Work,
Scranton, PA. She can be reached via e-mail at cw@
jbs1.com.

Zoe Breen Wood, MSW, is the director of the Ability-
Based Learning Environment Program at the Mandel
School of Applied Social Sciences, Case Western Re-
serve University, Cleveland, OH. She can be reached via
e-mail at zbw@case.edu.

Maria Woolverton, MSW, is senior research associate at
the Georgetown University Center for Child and Human
Development, Washington, DC. She can be reached via
e-mail at woolverm@georgetown.edu.

Lois Wright, MSSW, EdD, is director of evaluation and
education, School of Social Work/VISSTA at the Vir-
ginia Commonwealth University, Richmond. She can
be reached via e-mail at lewright@vcu.edu.
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